502842099 06/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2888696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT C. THIELMAN	10/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKT, LLC.
Street Address:	24 ROY STREET, SUITE 25
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13568073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)966-8327

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-949-6707

Email: csven@svenlegal.com
Correspondent Name: CHRIS E. SVENDSEN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10627

Address Line 4: YAKIMA, WASHINGTON 98909

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS E. SVENDSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Chris E. Svendsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NEE01P01_AsignThielman-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 502842099 REEL: 033051 FRAME: 0855

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Co-Inventor:

Scott C. Thielman

U.S. Pat. App. Serial No:

13/568.073

Title:

WIRELESS ITEM LOSS PREVENTION SYSTEM

Filed:

August 6, 2012

Docket:

NEE01.P02

Assignee:

EKT, LLC.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, the above listed Co-Inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has co-invented the pending Letters Patent of the United States (Patent Application), as listed above.

WHEREAS, EKT, LLC., of 24 Roy Street, Suite 25, Seattle, WA, 98109 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Patent Application and in, to and under any similar legal protection and patents obtained or to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Patent Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said patents and patent applications, and any patents to be obtained in any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents, patent applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said patents, patent applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

fatt Must

Executed this 10^{44} day of October, 2012;

RECORDED: 06/06/2014

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 033051 FRAME: 0856